TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM715291

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freeport Financial Partners LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	School Check LLC	
Street Address:	3900 Kinross Lakes Parkway	
City:	Richfield	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44286	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87722338	SCHOOLCHECKIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165863939

katharineharper@jonesday.com, mmisitigh@jonesday.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Katharine Harper Address Line 1: North Point

Address Line 2: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1163

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie H. Misitigh
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie H. Misitigh/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=NAI 1528053908 1 AB Navigate360 - Trademark Release (School Check)#page1.tif source=NAI 1528053908 1 AB Navigate360 - Trademark Release (School Check)#page2.tif source=NAI 1528053908 1 AB Navigate360 - Trademark Release (School Check)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0414

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 17th day of March, 2022, by FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS LLC, as

administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of SCHOOL CHECK LLC, a Florida limited liability

company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security

Agreement (as defined below)), including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule

A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 27,

2020 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by Company in favor of Agent and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2020 at Reel/Frame

7031/0874.

Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Company, without any representation,

recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under

the Trademark Collateral.

Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and

record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

13366285v2 3/15/2022 5:09 PM 7213.055

TRADEMARK REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0415 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS LLC, as Agent

By:	Auch V Waller
Name:	Joseph Joseph
Title:	7.11

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE
SCHOOLCHECKIN	87722338	12/15/17

Schedule A

RECORDED: 03/18/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0417